RESOLUTION 10310

A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING THE ABATEMENT OF A NUISANCE OF CERTAIN PROPERTY LOCATED AT 3026 9TH AVENUE NORTH COMPLETED.

WHEREAS, the City Commission adopted Resolution 10285 on March 19, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 10285 declared certain property located at 3026 9th Avenue North, Lot 5, Block 103, Great Falls 12th, Cascade County, Montana, a Nuisance, ordered the Nuisance abated, and authorized staff to force abatement if necessary; and

WHEREAS, Calvin Osborn, property owner, did not complete the abatement as set forth; and

WHEREAS, said forceable abatement process was completed by the City; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission wishes to certify that the subject Nuisance has been abated, pursuant to the Official Code of the City of Great Falls 8.49.080.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA:

- 1. The Commission hereby certifies that the Nuisance on the subject property legally described as Lot 5, Block 103, Great Falls 12th, Cascade County, Montana, and addressed as 3026 9th Avenue North, is hereby fully abated;
- 2. The method of abatement included City forced removal of various rubbish on the property; and
- 3. A certified copy of this Resolution shall be filed in the official property file for the subject property at the Cascade County Clerk and Recorder's Office.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY SAID CITY COMMISSION that this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana, on July 16, 2019.

D 1	TZ 11	Mayor	
K∩n.	Kelly	Mayor	
\mathbf{p}	IXCII Y,	1 V1 a y O1	

ATTEST:
Lies Warre City Clark
Lisa Kunz, City Clerk
(SEAL OF CITY)
APPROVED FOR LEGAL CONTENT:
Sara R. Sexe, City Attorney